v_ t t Jerry D. Hendrix AT&T Florida T: 850-577-5550
V\; a & Vice President 150 South Monroe St. F: 850-224-5073
_— Regulatory Relations Suite 400 Jerry.Hendrix@att.com
Tallahassee, FL 32301 www.att.com
April 30, 2010

Beth Salak, Director

Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the AT&T Communications of
the Southern States LLC's General Services Tariff to be effective May 1, 2010. The
revised pages are as follows:

Section 3 32nd Revised Page 1
Section 3 4th Revised Page 36
Section 3 5th Revised Page 52

This filing increases the AT&T Consumer Long distance plans.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (mrs)

Regulatory Vice President
Attachments

QK40 Proud sponsor of the USS. Olympic Team



ISSUED:

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF

FLORIDA

APRIL 30, 2010
BY: Carol Paulsen-Tariff Administrator

EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2010
32ND REVISED PAGE 1
CANCELS 31ST REVISED PAGE 1

A3.
A3.
A3.
A3.
A3.

LupPrwN -

A3.
A3.

~N o

A3.8

A3.9
A3.10
A3.11
A3.12

A3.13
A3.14
A3.15
A3.16
A3.17
A3.18
A3.19
A3.20
A3.21
A3.22
A3.23
A3.24
A3.25
A3.26
A3.27
A3.28
A3.29
A3.30
A3.31
A3.32
A3.33
A3.34
A3.35
A3.36
A3.37
A3.38
A3.39

A3.40
A3.41
A3.42
A3.43
A3.44
A3.45

A3. OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE
EVENING PLUS FOR FLORIDA
REACH OUT FLORIDA

AT&T
AT&T

(CPMLL CPMLM CPMLN CPMDM CPMEH CPMRC CPMWB)

AT&T
AT&T

AT&T

AT&T
AT&T
AT&T

AT&T

INTRALATA OVERLAY
One Rate 7¢ Plan (AT&T Seven Plan)

ONE RATE BASIC
ONE RATE EXACT

SIMPLE MINUTES
ONE RATE KA

ONE RATE OFF PEAK II
ONE RATE 5¢ SUNDAY PLAN

One Rate 5¢ (AT&T Five Calling Plan)*

(CPMRA CPMRM CPMRN CPMRO CPMEJ)

AT&T
AT&T

ONE RATE OFF PEAK III
ONE RATE OFF PEAK V

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T

ONE RATE 7¢ SPECIAL OFFER

UNLIMITED

SIMPLIFIED PLAN

INTRALATA OVERLAY II PLAN

ONE RATE SIMPLE PLAN

EXPANDED LOCAL SERVICE OVERLAY PLAN
ONE RATE STATE PLAN

ONE RATE LOCAL PLAN

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T
AT&T

AT&T
AT&T

ANYWHERE PLAN

USADIRECT SAVINGS PLAN

USADIRECT CREDIT CARD CALLING PLAN
ONE RATE MULTI-LINE PLAN

ONE RATE MULTI-LINE UNLIMITED PLAN
WEEKEND MINUTES PLAN

ONE RATE SAVINGS PLAN

EASY REACH 800

INTERNATIONAL PLAN WITH 12¢

EASY REACH WORLDWIDE

ONE RATE PLUS FOR $2.95

500 MONTHLY MINUTES

30 MONTHLY MINUTES
PERSONAL NETWORK PLAN

(CpMP2, CPMP3, CPMP4, CPMP5)
RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T

INSTATE OVERLAY

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

AT&T
AT&T
AT&T

60 MONTHLY MINUTES
ONE RATE
ONE RATE WEEKENDS

®Registered Service Mark of AT&T

CAYO1l, OCP8Q
CPMLL

CPMEM
OCPK5

CPMBE

CPMKA
CPMPK
CPMAF
CPMRA

CPMLK
CPMWN

CPMED
BLKNP
CPMBZ
CPMLA
CPMDY

BLKF7
TLHGS

OCPK1
OC4MA, OC4MB

TLHH7
TLHHD
BLKBB
CPMAC

OCPK2
OC4AE
CPMKB
BLKSA

CPMMM, RWIB3
CPMP2

BLKSB
CPMWM, CPMHE
CPMEC

12
13-
13.1
14-
14.1

(T)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
ISSUED: APRIL 30, 2010 EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2010
BY: Tariff Administrator 4TH REVISED PAGE 36
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 36

A3. OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS

A3.25 AT&T Anywhere Plan (OCPK1)*
A3.25.1 General

AT&T will offer this plan to residential customers who have
selected AT&T as their primary interexchange carrier and are
currently enrolled in this plan will receive the benefits of the
plan as follows.

All terms and conditions are contained and described within the
AT&T Consumer Service Guide.

A3.25.2 Rates and Charges

AT&T will rate eligible intrastate Direct Dialed Station calls and
eligible customer dialed AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card calls placed
using 1-800-CALLATT at the rates listed below. The per minute
rate applies 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

Rate Per Per Call
Eligible Calls Minute Service Charge
Direct Dialed State Calls 12¢ $0.00
AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls 25¢ $1.00

All other types of calls are rated at basic rates unless the
customer is enrolled in another AT&T plan that covers these other
types of calls.

A3.25.3 Limitations

This plan is only available where billing and technical
capabilities permit.

* Effective November 1, 2007, this plan is not available to new
subscribers.

Note: This plan was formerly known as “AT&T International AnyWhere Plan
(OCPK1).”

(T)

(T)

(T I)
(T I)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
ISSUED: APRIL 30, 2010 EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2010
BY: Tariff Administrator 5TH Revised Page 52
Cancels 4TH Revised Page 52

A3. OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS

A3.40 Reserved For Future Use

(T)
(D)

(D)



	consumer ld att
	FL10009.pdf



