

Jerry D. Hendrix Vice President Regulatory Relations

AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe St. Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301 T: 850-577-5550 F: 850-224-5073 Jerry.Hendrix@att.com www.att.com

April 30, 2010

Beth Salak, Director Competitive Markets and Enforcement Attn: Tariff Section 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the AT&T Communications of the Southern States LLC's General Services Tariff to be effective May 1, 2010. The revised pages are as follows:

Section 3 32nd Revised Page 1
Section 3 4th Revised Page 36
Section 3 5th Revised Page 52

This filing increases the AT&T Consumer Long distance plans.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (mrs)

Regulatory Vice President

Attachments

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF FLORIDA

ISSUED: APRIL 30, 2010

EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2010

BY: Carol Paulsen-Tariff Administrator 32ND REVISED PAGE 1
CANCELS 31ST REVISED PAGE 1

A3. OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS

A3.1	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE		1-4	
	EVENING PLUS FOR FLORIDA		5-6.2	
	REACH OUT FLORIDA		7-9.1	
		CAYO1, OCP8Q		
A3.5		CPMLL		
	(CPMLL CPMLM CPMLN CPMDM CPMEH CPMRC CPMWB)			
A3.6		CPMEM	12	
	AT&T ONE RATE EXACT	OCPK5	13-	
115 • 7	MIGI OND RELIE DANGE	00110	13.1	
A3.8	AT&T SIMPLE MINUTES	CPMBE	14-	
115 • 0	Midi bili de lilitorido	OTTIBLE	14.1	
Δ3 9	AT&T ONE RATE KA	CPMKA	15	
A3 10	ATET ONE RATE OFF DEAK IT	CPMPK		
Δ3 11	AT&T ONE RATE KA AT&T ONE RATE OFF PEAK II AT&T ONE RATE 5¢ SUNDAY PLAN	CPMAF	17	
		-	18	
AJ•12	AT&T ONE RATE 5¢ SUNDAY PLAN AT&T ONE RATE 5¢ (AT&T Five Calling Plan)* (CPMRA CPMRM CPMRN CPMRO CPMEJ) AT&T ONE RATE OFF PEAK III AT&T ONE RATE OFF PEAK V RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE AT&T ONE RATE 7¢ SPECIAL OFFER AT&T UNLIMITED AT&T SIMPLIFIED PLAN AT&T INTRALATA OVERLAY II PLAN AT&T ONE RATE SIMPLE PLAN AT&T FYPANDED IOCAL SERVICE OVERLAY PLAN	CITIKA	10	
A3.13	AT&T ONE RATE OFF PEAK III	CPMLK	19	
A3.14	AT&T ONE RATE OFF PEAK V	CPMWN	20	
A3.15	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE		21-22	
A3.16	AT&T ONE RATE 7¢ SPECIAL OFFER	CPMED	23	
A3.17	AT&T UNLIMITED	BLKNP	25-27	
A3.18	AT&T SIMPLIFIED PLAN	CPMBZ	28	
A3.19	AT&T INTRALATA OVERLAY II PLAN	CPMLA	30	
A3.20	AT&T ONE RATE SIMPLE PLAN	CPMDY	31	
AJ • Z I	AIGI EXIANDED LOCAL DERVICE OVEREAL LEAN		32	
A3.22	AT&T ONE RATE STATE PLAN	BLKF7		
	AT&T ONE RATE LOCAL PLAN	TLHGS		
	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE		35	
A3.25	AT&T ANYWHERE PLAN AT&T USADIRECT SAVINGS PLAN	OCPK1	36	
A3.26	AT&T USADTRECT SAVINGS PLAN	OC4MA, OC4MB	37	
A3.27	AT&T USADIRECT CREDIT CARD CALLING PLAN		38	
V3 38	ΑΨΩΨ ΑΝΕ ΡΑΨΕ ΜΙΙΤΨΤ ΙΤΝΕ ΡΙΑΝ	TLHH7	39	
A3.29	AT&T ONE RATE MULTI-LINE PLAN AT&T ONE RATE MULTI-LINE UNLIMITED PLAN AT&T WEEKEND MINUTES PLAN AT&T ONE RATE SAVINGS PLAN	TLHHD	40	
A3.30	AT&T WEEKEND MINUTES PLAN	BLKBB	41	
A3.31	AT&T ONE RATE SAVINGS PLAN	CPMAC	42	
V3 33	ለጥይጥ ፑለርህ ወፑለርዛ ያበበ		43	
A3.33	AT&T INTERNATIONAL PLAN WITH 12¢ AT&T EASY REACH WORLDWIDE AT&T ONE RATE PLUS FOR \$2.95	OCPK2	44	
A3.34	AT&T EASY REACH WORLDWIDE	OC4AE	45	
A3.35	AT&T ONE RATE PLUS FOR \$2.95	СРМКВ	46	
A3.36	AT&T 500 MONTHLY MINUTES	BLKSA	47	
A3.37			48	
A3.38	AT&T 30 MONTHLY MINUTES	CPMMM, RW1B3	49	
A3.39	AT&T PERSONAL NETWORK PLAN	CPMP2	50-51	
	(CPMP2, CPMP3, CPMP4, CPMP5)			
A3.40	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE		52	(T)
A3.41	AT&T INSTATE OVERLAY		53	/
A3.42	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE		54	
A3.43	AT&T 60 MONTHLY MINUTES	BLKSB	55	
A3.44		CPMWM, CPMHE	56	
A3.45	AT&T ONE RATE WEEKENDS	CPMEC	57	
			-	

 $^{^{\}circledR}Registered$ Service Mark of AT&T

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF FLORIDA

ISSUED: APRIL 30, 2010 BY: Tariff Administrator

EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2010 4TH REVISED PAGE 36

(T)

CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 36

A3. OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS

A3.25 AT&T Anywhere Plan (OCPK1)*

A3.25.1 General

AT&T will offer this plan to residential customers who have selected AT&T as their primary interexchange carrier and are currently enrolled in this plan will receive the benefits of the plan as follows.

All terms and conditions are contained and described within the AT&T Consumer Service Guide.

A3.25.2 Rates and Charges

AT&T will rate eligible intrastate Direct Dialed Station calls and eligible customer dialed AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card calls placed using 1-800-CALLATT at the rates listed below. The per minute rate applies 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

Eligible Calls	Minute	Service Charge	
Direct Dialed State Calls AT&T CIID/891 Calling Card Calls	12¢ 25¢	\$0.00 \$1.00	(T I)

All other types of calls are rated at basic rates unless the customer is enrolled in another AT&T plan that covers these other types of calls.

A3.25.3 Limitations

This plan is only available where billing and technical capabilities permit.

* Effective November 1, 2007, this plan is not available to new subscribers.

Note: This plan was formerly known as "AT&T International AnyWhere Plan (OCPK1)."

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF FLORIDA

ISSUED: APRIL 30, 2010 BY: Tariff Administrator

EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2010

5TH Revised Page 52

Cancels 4TH Revised Page 52

A3. OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS

A3.40 Reserved For Future Use

(T) (D)

(D)